



"The Workforce Centers of South Central Kansas provide an excellent point of contact for all of our workforce development needs. They support our hiring process as an innovative partner we view them as an extension to our Human Resources department."

> Linda Coleman Human Resources Manager TECT Aerospace

**No cost solutions for your workforce development needs.** Bring us your employment related needs and challenges and we will bring you the services to meet your goals. Need qualified applicants? We'll look, while you work. Need training? We can set it up. Need funding? We know where to find it.

## **Recruitment and Hiring**

- Job postings on KANSASWORKS.com
- Host or coordinate job fairs
- Centralized location to accept applications
- Applicant screening
- Referral of qualified candidates
- Skills assessments and testing
- Professional interviewing facilities
- Labor market information

#### Training

- Training needs assessment
- On-the-Job Training
- Registered Apprenticeship
- Coordination of training providers

- Facilitating the delivery of training programs
- Assistance accessing training funds:
  - Kansas Industrial Training
  - Kansas Industrial Retraining
  - Workforce Investment Act
  - Training Grant for Engineers

### **Credits and Incentives**

- Work Opportunity Tax Credit
- Federal Bonding

### **Business Closings or Layoffs**

- Layoff Aversion strategies
- Rapid Response
- Trade Adjustment Assistance

Wichita Workforce Center 2021 N. Amidon, #1100 Wichita, KS 67203 316.771.6800 Butler Workforce Center 524 N. Main El Dorado, KS 67042 316.321.2350 Cowley Workforce Center 108 East 12th Avenue Winfield, KS 67156 620.221.7790 Sumner Workforce Center 107 South Washington Wellington, KS 67152 620.326.2659

# **RECRUITING • HIRING • TRAINING • FUNDING • SOLUTIONS**

Equal Opportunity Employer Program. Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities. The hearing impaired may contact the Workforce Center by calling the Kansas Relay Center at 1-800-766-3777. Project is funded under agreement with the USDOL. Proud member of the American Job Center.